STATE
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

FACILITY_NAME
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack

Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack

Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack
Merrimack

UNITID

CT1
CT1
CT1
CT1
CT1
CT1
CT1
CT1
CT1
CT2
CT2
CT2
CT2
CT2
CT2
CT2
CT2
CT2

R R R R R R R R R

N NN NNNNNNDN

OP_YEAR

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

SUM_OP_TIME

7848.3
6989.24
8368.74
7808.17
8296.86
7366.82
8548.56
7179.55
8272.55

7091.14
7180.48

6861.8
7542.57
7381.68
7649.75

7508.2
6595.43
5217.97

94
99
13

11
29
42
22
19
79
90
14
12
10
19
34
22
12



0.895
0.797
0.955
0.891
0.947
0.840
0.975
0.819
0.944
0.896

0.809
0.819
0.783
0.860
0.842
0.873
0.857
0.752
0.595
0.799

NUM_MONTHS GLOAD

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

(o)1) B« ) N«) I e ) B« ) B @) B @ ) @ ) B« ) B @ ) i« ) B @) B« ) B @ ) B @) i@ ) Bl @) |

915517.52
810636.33
1001553.52
932942.05
972074.1
865132.69
1028114.7
859953.64
901288.7

2164877.82
2208430.61
2152545.96
2355514.26
2310644.84
2474713.61
2435894.26
2148482.75
1646268.43

840
1149
118
81
94
154
313
124
106
675
964
132
118
89
119
270
161
64

87.03%
77.06%
95.21%
88.69%
92.41%
82.25%
97.74%
81.75%
85.68%

70.56%
71.98%
70.16%
76.78%
75.31%
80.66%
79.40%
70.03%
53.66%

79.80%

OP_STATUS_INFO
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
87.54%

Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
72.06%

Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating



UNIT_TYPE_INFO
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler

Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler
Cyclone boiler

Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine
Combustion turbine

PRIMARY_FUEL_INFO
Coal

ORISPL_CODE

Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal

Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal
Coal

Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil
Other Qil

PRG_CODE_INFO

2364 ARP, OTC

2364 ARP, OTC

2364 ARP, NHNOX
2364 ARP, NHNOX
2364 NHNOX, ARP
2364 ARP, NHNOX
2364 NHNOX, ARP
2364 ARP, NHNOX

2364 RGGI, ARP, NHNO

2364 ARP, OTC

2364 ARP, OTC

2364 ARP, NHNOX
2364 ARP, NHNOX
2364 ARP, NHNOX
2364 ARP, NHNOX
2364 NHNOX, ARP
2364 ARP, NHNOX

2364 RGGI, ARP, NHNO

2364 OTC

2364 OTC

2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 OTC

2364 OTC

2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX
2364 NHNOX






	GDMReport(1)

